MINERAL SURVEY No. 3518

			*	
	Y	OT No		
	L	,01 140		
16 Shirilly SS 1874 No specipe say has the species with the co				
	Arizo	ona	Land District.	
	•		-	
	F	IELD NO	TES	
	.5.	ILLD NO	120	
	OF THE S	SURVEY OF THE MIN	NING CLAIM OF	
	A A 1	Diamban dama	an Composit	
·	Arizona	Binghamton Copp	er Company.	
		Contract to a		
		KNOWN AS TH	E	
			1	
	Cop	per Ruin Fracti	on lode	- William Control
	Agua 1	Fria	Min	ing District,
Y	avapai	County,	Arizona -	
. 10		7.	D - 4.6 T	
Section	31 Unapproved T_0	ownship 13-N	Range 2 E	G. S. R. B. & M
C	and are don in other	ctions dated May	14. 1918 19	
Surve	ged under instruc	words access	 , 10	
		by Al	fred B.Colwell	
			U. S. Min	ieral Surveyor.
	Claim located	See. Lo Lat Por	n Notice, 19	
			40	
	Survey commend	sed June 15-1	918 , 19	
		7 7 7 00 3	03.0	
	Survey completed	1July 28-1	918, 19	
	Address of alaim	nanta Attorneva	, Anderson & Fll:	is
	Hauress of claim	tull b Auturneys	Presco	tt.Arizona.
		o on AMENDED I		,
	DATE	S OF AMENDED L	CATIONS.	
				<u>.</u> ,
				_
)			

6—822	This sur	were reported in a	nor by Colwell's E	ur. 3613. See
	1.00	0 +0	0	

Mineral Survey No.3518

-		
	Feet	Copper Ruin Fraction lode.
		Beginning .at Cor, No. 100
		Identical with Cor.No.5 Sur.No.3421 Tennessee lode, claimant
		herein.'
	,	A schist rock .3 x 1.2 x1.7 ft.set 1 ft.in the ground,
	2500	chiseled + at exact corner point and C.R.F.1=3518, T.5=
		3421 with mound of stone alongside. Whence
		Aneangle (Boint con the line between the C.C. Secs. 1 and 6
		T.12 N. Rs 1 and 2 E., and the Std.Cor.of Tel3 N.Rs.1 and 2
	gannà i	E.bears S.82°07'W.=1420.30 ft.
		Thence N.15°36'E.
	440 73	To Cor.No.2 1.1
		A schist rock .3 x 1.3 x 1.9 ft.set 1 ft.in the ground
		chiseled + at exact corner point and C.R.F.2-3518 with
		mound of rock alongside.
	•	Cor.No.1 Sur.No.1694 Copper Ruin Lade, claimant herein
		bears N.6°42'E. #139.90 ft.
		Thence S.74°24'E.
	55.00	Intersect line 1=2 Sur.No.1694 Copper Ruin lode at S.13°
	. 1130.02	25'E. =158.05 ft.from Cor.No.1
	150 00	North End Center, a mound of rock.
		To Cor. No. 3
		A + on prominent ledge of rock 20 ft.high, 30 ft.long,
	0.03 99.8.	chiseled + and C.R.F.3=3518 with mound of rock alongside.
		No suitable bearings available.
		Thence S.13°37'W.
		To Cor. No. 4 L. T
		Identical with Cor.No.1 Sur.No.3421 Tennessee lode.
•	7 .	A schist rock · 3 × .9 showing 1 ft.sbove ground, chiseled C.R.F.4-3518, T.1-3421 with mound of stone alongside, Whence
	309	The S. 1 Cor. Sec. 31 T. 13 N.R. 2 E.G. & S.R. B. & M. bears
	06.71	S.82°27'E878.14 ft.
	fins :	The main working shaft, Arizona Binghamton mine bears
	E 1 10 -0	S.24°E930 ft. Thence N.74°24'W.
	100	
		I ntersect line 1-2 Sur. Yo. 1694 Copper Ruin lode at 5.13°
		25'E. +662.02 ft.from Cor.No.1 and N.13°25'W785.84 ft.

mil from Cor. No. 2 no " con he ensem has about chall range

Mineral Survey No.3518

Feet 150.00	South end center, Identical with the North end Center Sur	
	No.3421 Tennessee lode, a mound of rock. Windigs	
300.00	To Cor. No. 1 The place of beginning. The land most	
-	Variation at all corners 14°30'E.	
, 0014	magadi of the Lorde line is the faint define	
. +6.0	As near as may be determined from present developments	
403M20	the lode line runs N.15°36'E430.73 ft. and S.15°36'W	
a bas	10 ft.from the discovery shaft.	
i sma i.	aller Eight Ealar and Area ag And feel . 7 11. 1	
	Total area Copper Ruin Fraction lode 2.958 Acres	
	Area in conflict with	
	Sur.No.1694 Copper Ruin lodel.165 Acres	
SEEKA	The survey of this claim is identical with its location.	
nitiw)P'S-F no to Location o to me for a beloated	
appraction	This claim is situated in the S.W. Sec. 31 Unapproved T.	
27.5	13 N.R.2 E.Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.	
	Adjoining claims ' .	
	On the East. Sur. No. 1694 Copper Ruin lode	
7.生。*	On the South. Sur. No. 3421 Tennessee lode, claimant herein.	
	No known claims on the West or North.	
	. Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.	
	I certify that the value of the labor and improvements	
, 50	made upon or for the benefit of this claim, by the claimen	t
.vb.sam	or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars and	
	that said improvements consist of-	
No.1	The Discovery shaft, on the lode line at N.15°36'E10ft.	
	from the south end center. 4 x 6 ft.10 ft.deep in rock.	
-	angi addedina i 48.01.42 i.1.402 Malue \$50.00	
	A shaft which hears from Cor.No.1 S.86°E.=105 ft.4 x 6 ft	•
5	10 ft.deep in earth and rock.	
No.3	A diamond drill hole la in in dia 187 ft. long.	
Gri	Value \$516.00	
	This hole was drilled horizontally from the end of a drift on the 100ft. level of the Arizona Bibghamton mine, owned	T
0000		
1	and operated by the claimant herein. The starting point	
.71	Corner Buin lade and beens from Con No. 1694	
	Copper Ruin lode and bears from Cor. No. 4 Copper Ruin	

Fraction lode, N.21°E.320 ft. Thence the said Diamond Drill hole runs horizontally N.89°W.-187 ft.

The above described hole was drilled for the development of this claim. By taking advantage of the depth and position of the Arizona Binghamton mine workings it was possible to drill at right angles to the formation and develop this claim in the most advantageous manner and with the minimum of expense.

Other Improvements

None

Instrument

This survey was made with a C.L.Berger & Sons transit.The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100 ft. and 500 ft.steel tapes.

Report.

The lines of this survey were run upon the ground as were the connections with corners of the Public Survey and adjoining clams.

The Angle Point on the line between the C. C. Secs.l and 6 T.12 N.Rsl and 2 E., and the Std.Cor.of T.13 N.Rs.l and 2 E. is a white quartz rock properly set, marked with + on top and A P

The S.4 Cor.Sec.31 T.13 N.R.2 E. G.& S.R.B. M. is a 1 in iron pipe properly set and marked.

Cors.Nos.l and 2 Sur.No.1694 Copper Ruin lode, are of stone, properly set and marked.

Note

The discrepancies between these fiel notes and the location certificate are due to errors in the latter.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals en	mployed by Alfred B.Colwell
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
oundaries described in the foregoing field n	notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Arizona Binghamto	on Copper Company
nown as the Copper	Ruin Fraction lode
nd showing the respective capacities in whi	
na mo wing one roaf-	H.A.Stanton , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OAT	HS OF ASSISTANTS.
WX, I H.A.Stanton	
nd — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	, do solemnly swear that w assisted
	ates Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	· /
he boundaries of the mining claim of	Arizona Binghamton Copper Company
	<i></i>
nown as the Copper Rui	n Fraction lode
epresented in the foregoing field notes as l	naving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
irection; and that said survey has been in a	all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
	andary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
ions furnished by the United States Surveyor	
ions furnished by the Officed States Surveyor	A. a. Slandon, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this 26th
	ne, 19 18
	PIIMINA MARIAN
The same of the sa	MA P. 11
	Colored Color

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Alfred B.Colwe	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance	ee of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for	Ariena, dated
May 14+1918 ,	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulation	s and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully	and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Arizona Bi	nghamton Copper Company
	, known as the
	Ruin Fraction lode,
situate in Agua Fri	A Mining District,
Yavapai	County, Arizona, in Section
31 Unapprovedhip No.13 N.	Range No.2 E. G.& S.R.B.and M.
and designated as Survey No	3 5 1 8 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which a	ccurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	on the ground, and described in the attached copy
•	s received by me from the Surveyor General with
	rners of said survey have been established and per-
,	the law, official regulations and instructions there-
•	
•	wear that the foregoing are the true and original
•	report therein, and that the labor expended and
_	ng claim by claimant orits grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that	the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with pa	articularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credit	ted to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	<u> </u>
	Cefrad Tobolio ell U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	said Alfred B.Colwell
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before	e me a Notary Public in and for Yavapai
County, State of Arizon	a. this 6th -
day of august	,1918
	Blue -
	Mullarren
My Commission Expires May 4, 1921	Notary Public

Notice of Mining Location LODE CLAIM

mar. 11.1918

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Copper Ruin Fraction Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Samuel E. Chaney a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 5th day of November, 1917.

The length of this claim is 450 feet, and I claim 450 feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 150 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the South to the North.

The claim is situated and located in the Agua Fria Mining District, in Yavapai County in the State of Arizona, about 500 feet in a Westerly direction from old indian fort on Copper Ruin claim

marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at stone monument which is the south end center and identical with the location monument of this claim from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence West 150 feet to a stone monument, being the N W Cor Tennessee and S. W. corner of said claim; thence North 450 feet to a stone monument, being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence East 150 feet to a stone monument at the center of the North end of said claim; thence East 150 feet to a stone monument being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence South 450 feet to a stone monument at the N. E. Cor Tennessee and S. E. corner of said claim; thence West 150 feet to the place of beginning.

of November, 1917.

Samuel E. Chaney.

Witness G. E. Abernathy

Filed and Recorded at request of Anderson, Coleman & Nilsson, November 14th., A. D. 1917, at 2:10 O'clock P. M., Book 109 of Mines, Page 58, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(SEAL) E. A. McSWIGGIN County Recorder

By Lula McIntosh Deputy Recorder STATE OF ARIZONA ; SS COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.)

I, E. A. McSWIGGIN, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, State of Arizona, and custodian of the records of such office, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing copy with, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the COPPER RUIN FRACTION Lode Mining Claim, filed for record on November 14th., 1917, and as the same appears of record in my office in Book 109 of Mines, page 58, and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at my Office in the City of Prescott, State of Arizona, this 10th day of May, 1918.

COUNTY RECORDER OF YAVAPA GOUNTY,
ARIZONA



U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

		Phoenix	, Arizona,		
		**	Jun	ne 12	, 191_9
I, U. S. Survey	or-General for	District	of Arizona	L.2	
do hereby certify th	at the foregoing trans	script of the F	ield Notes, retur	n and approve	al of the survey
of the mining claim	of				
	ARIZONA B	INCHAMTON	COPPER CON	IPA NY	
known as the	COPPER	RUIN FRA	CTION LODE,		
situate in	A GI	UA FRIA			
Mining District,	YAVA PAI		County,	ARI	ZONA
in Section 31 Un	apvd ; Township No	13 N	, Range No	2 E.,	, and
designated as Surve	y No. 3518	, has been	n correctly copied	from the original	ginals on file in
this office; that said	l Field Notes furnish	such an accur	rate description of	f said mining	claim as will, if
incorporated into a p	patent, serve fully to i	dentify the pre	emises, and that s	such reference	is made therein
to natural objects or	permanent monumer	nts as will perp	petuate and fix th	e <i>locus</i> thereof.	
And I further	certify that five hund	dred dollars' w	orth of labor ha	s been expend	led or improve-
ments made upon sa	aid mining claim by o	claimant or	its grantors,	and that said	improvements
consist of 2 sha	fts and 1 dri.	ll hole,	total value	\$616.00	
*					
and that no portion	of said labor or impr	ovements has	heen included in	the estimate o	of expanditures
upon any other clain			a con included in	one commute o	oxponultures
-	that the plat thereof	filed in the H	S Land Office a	t Phoen	ıiv.
	is correct	4			
	0011000	4 III COHIOIT	min with the tolk	ening rield N	VUCS.
		Frank	P. Trott	~~~~***************	errors do the fire all the day are to
	United	States Surveyor-	-General forAr	izona.	77.77.77.84.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

Phoenix, Arizona,
June 12 , 191 9
I, U. S. Surveyor General forDistrict_of_irizona
hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
ning Claim of
ARIZONA BINGHAMPTON COPPER COMPANY
, known as the
COPPER RUIN FRACTION LODE
uate in mining district,
AVAPAI County, ARIZONA,
Section Z1 Unapproved , Township No. 13 N. , Range No. 2 E., G. &
• R. B. & M., designated as Survey No. 3518
ecuted by, U. S. Mineral
rveyor, June 15 - July 28,, 1918, under my instructions dated
ay 18, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
ctions and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
e hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is
file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said location certificate is included and made
part of the transcript of the field notes.
Mand Selvott

U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.

Mr.Frank P.Trott Surveyor General for Arizona. Phoenix, Arizona.

In re Sur.No.3518 Copper Ruin Fraction lode

Sir:-

I regret to be obliged to report myself in error in the section corner ties in the above mentioned survey.

The corrected ties are as follows: From Cor.No.4 Sur.No.

3518 Copper Ruin Fraction lode to the S. Cor.Sec.31 T.13 N.

R.2 E. should be S.82°23'E.-869.98 ft. From Cor.No.1 to

Angle Point on Fourth Standard Parallel North, should be
S.82°05'W.=1437.31 ft.

These errors were both made in office work and were discovered while making Sur. No. 3613

Respectfully

a Blolidall

U.S. ineral Surveyor

The State of Arizona) ss County of Yavapai) ss

Before me the undersigned personally appeared A.B.Colwell who after being duly sworn on oath by me, deposes and states that the above and foregoing report as signed by him is true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to this 11thlday of November, 1919

S L Deruson Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Mares 22-1722

